DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION NORTH EASTERN HILL UNIVERSITY SHILLONG 22

F.No. 71(a)/EDN/2021-

Dated: 4th February, 2025

NOTIFICATION (Ph.D ENTRANCE TEST 2024-25)

This is to notify that the Entrance Test for Admission into the Ph.D Programme 2024-25 in the Department of Education, NEHU, Shillong will be held on 13th February, 2025 at 11:00 A.M in the Cluster of Classroom (Other than Science) Room No. 304 and No. 306 (Top floor), near Department of Education, NEHU, Shillong.

The candidates are instructed to please note the following:

- 1. After the entrance test, the candidates shortlisted are directed to attend the interview for the verification of their documents in the Department of Education, NEHU, Shillong on the same day i.e, 13th February, 2025.
- 2. Bring their valid I.D proof like Pan Card, Voter ID, License I.D etc
- 3. Bring their own Ball Point Pen, HB Pencils, Eraser and Sharpener.
- 4. To produce the Original documents viz. Marksheets with conversion table, ST/SC/OBC Certificates etc, NSS Certificates, Backward area, Economically Weaker Sections etc and any other related documents.
- 5. Your Serial Number will be used as Roll No. in the Test. The same can be seen on the notice board/ NEHU website.
- 6. Please note that Ph.D is a full time programme and you should bring No Objection Certificate/Leave Order from your employer, if employed.

7. Candidate appearing the Entrance Test and Interview will not be entitled to any TA/DA.

Department of Education NEHU, Shillong

Head
Department of Boxestion
North-Eastern Hill University
Shillong-22